Part Il Minor Offenses

After Hours in City Parks
Alcohol Violations
Assaults

Assault on PO

Bad Checks
Barking Dog

Bomb Threats
Breaking & Entering
ccw

Child Abuse
Criminal Damaging
Child Endangering
Child Enticement
Counterfeit Money
Criminal Mischief
Criminal Tools
Criminal Trespass
Curfew Violations
Dangerous Vicious Dog
Disorderly Conduct
DOA Reports

Dogs at Large
Domestic Violence
Drive By Shooting
Drug Abuse

Drug Paraphernalia
Drug Trafficking
Escaped Prisoner
Falsification
Fireworks Violations
Fleeing a PO
Forgery

Fraud

Identity Theft
Inciting to Violence
Intimidation (Ethnic)

Improper Handle Firearm

Jaywalking
Littering
Loud Noise

1997

N/A
43
46

2

166

N/A

14

@
Ro~

O wWw~NOuU1Oo oM~

N
© o

N/A
16

54
14
14

N/A

g~ O

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

1998
N/A
28
42
2
74
N/A

o o

104

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
17
36

0
38
N/A
0
13
3
0
76
7
0
0
10
0
12
4
0
18
10

N/A
20

29
11
14

N/A

11

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
8
24
0
7
N/A

N/A
18

36
10

N/A

w O

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
2
27
0
3
N/A

N/A

~N O

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
27
31

1
9
N/A

N/A
19

29
11

N/A

o o

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

7
15
30
0
8
13
0
18

N/A

w ol

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

0
18
27

0

4

0

N/A

13

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

8
36
19

1

3

0

0
16

8

2
85

5

0
14

3

2
18

8

2
46

8

9
11

0
32
12

2

1

N/A

P PWORFRLDNOOWPMOOO

N/A

0
14
26

1

0

7

0
18

5

0
64

29

P WPhrPOOOMMUUGIONWLER

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

3
14
19

0

0

0

0

ORRPRRPRRPRRANWRLRRELROO

Part 1l Minor Offer
After Hours in City Parl
Alcohol Violations
Assaults

Assault on PO

Bad Checks
Barking Dog

Bomb Threats
Breaking & Entering
ccw

Child Abuse
Criminal Damaging
Child Endangering
Child Enticement
Counterfeit Money
Criminal Mischief
Criminal Tools
Criminal Trespass
Curfew Violations
Dangerous Vicious Do
Disorderly Conduct
DOA Reports

Dogs at Large
Domestic Violence
Drive By Shooting
Drug Abuse

Drug Paraphernalia
Drug Trafficking
Escaped Prisoner
Falsification
Fireworks Violations
Fleeing a PO
Forgery

Fraud

Identity Theft
Inciting to Violence
Intimidation (Ethnic)
Improper Handle Firea
Jaywalking

Littering

Loud Noise



Menacing

Mental Holds

Missing Persons
Misuse of Credit Card
Obstruction Official Business
Property Code Violation
Public Indecency
Resisting Arrest

RSP

Stalking

Suicide

Tax Code Violations
Telephone Harassment
Truancy

Unauthorized Use MV
Vandalism

Other Offenses

Total Part Il
Part Il Minor Offenses

626
1997

30

N/A

127
684
1998

31

12
N/A

153
540
1999

10

N/A
N/A
17
N/A

N/A
28

220
565
2000

10 8
13 9
14 7
N/A N/A
14 13
N/A N/A
1 0
11 5
N/A N/A
3 0
2 0
N/A N/A
21 17
0 0
0 4
6 3
377 289
746 659
2001 2002

13
24

N/A

15
N/A

N/A

onN

24

o O

60
568
2003

10 14 17 12
4 16 10 6
15 10 6 5
N/A N/A 1 0

12 13 16 20
N/A N/A 3 6
1 2 2 3
5 8 3 3
15 0 9 7
2 0 1 1
0 0 0 0
6 0 0 0

15 15 8 13
0 2 0 0
4 2 5 2
3 6 3 8
18 0 17 5

478 503 419 424
2004 2005 2006 2007

Menacing

Mental Holds

Missing Persons
Misuse of Credit Card
Obstruction Official Bu
Property Code Violatio
Public Indecency
Resisting Arrest

RSP

Stalking

Suicide

Tax Code Violations
Telephone Harassmen
Truancy

Unauthorized Use MV
Vandalism

Other Offenses

Total Part Il
Part Il Minor Offer



1Ses
ks

Irm



siness
n

1Ses



