Part II Minor Offenses	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	Part II Minor Offer
After Hours in City Parks	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7	0	8	0	3	After Hours in City Parl
Alcohol Violations	43	28	17	8	2	27	15	18	36	14	14	Alcohol Violations
Assaults	46	42	36	24	27	31	30	27	19	26	19	Assaults
Assault on PO	2	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	0	Assault on PO
Bad Checks	166	74	38	7	3	9	8	4	3	0	0	Bad Checks
Barking Dog	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	13	1	0	7	0	Barking Dog
Bomb Threats	0	3	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	Bomb Threats
Breaking & Entering	14	6	13	6	17	14	18	14	16	18	16	Breaking & Entering
CCW	7	9	3	3	5	7	6	2	8	5	6	CCW
Child Abuse	0	2	0	1	1	2	2	2	2	0	1	Child Abuse
Criminal Damaging	81	104	76	67	75	48	78	83	85	64	59	Criminal Damaging
Child Endangering	4	2	7	1	1	2	6	16	5	1	5	Child Endangering
Child Enticement	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	Child Enticement
Counterfeit Money	0	0	0	0	6	5	3	14	14	13	3	Counterfeit Money
Criminal Mischief	5	15	10	9	8	9	8	6	3	2	7	Criminal Mischief
Criminal Tools	0	0	0	0	3	3	3	0	2	3	3	Criminal Tools
Criminal Trespass	7	7	12	7	9	3	6	5	18	8	17	Criminal Trespass
Curfew Violations	3	6	4	10	14	10	14	3	8	5	7	Curfew Violations
Dangerous Vicious Dog	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	1	2	2	5	Dangerous Vicious Do
Disorderly Conduct	26	17	18	21	19	61	54	51	46	74	65	Disorderly Conduct
DOA Reports	0	7	10	6	4	5	3	6	8	2	7	DOA Reports
Dogs at Large	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2	5	9	13	8	Dogs at Large
Domestic Violence	16	18	20	18	23	19	26	10	11	20	22	Domestic Violence
Drive By Shooting	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	Drive By Shooting
Drug Abuse	54	60	29	36	32	29	44	29	32	28	20	Drug Abuse
Drug Paraphernalia	14	16	11	10	9	11	24	14	12	7	8	Drug Paraphernalia
Drug Trafficking	14	0	14	0	1	2	19	31	2	29	14	Drug Trafficking
Escaped Prisoner	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	Escaped Prisoner
Falsification	N/A	3	0	Falsification								
Fireworks Violations	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	2	1	Fireworks Violations
Fleeing a PO	4	2	4	0	0	0	5	3	6	0	1	Fleeing a PO
Forgery	5	24	11	3	7	0	3	13	4	5	3	Forgery
Fraud	2	0	0	4	3	0	3	5	8	4	7	Fraud
Identity Theft	N/A	2	6	4	Identity Theft							
Inciting to Violence	N/A	1	0	1	Inciting to Violence							
Intimidation (Ethnic)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	2	0	0	1	Intimidation (Ethnic)
Improper Handle Firearm	N/A	3	1	1	Improper Handle Firea							
Jaywalking	N/A	1	4	1	Jaywalking							
Littering	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	1	1	3	1	Littering
Loud Noise	N/A	1	0	Loud Noise								

Menacing	18	30	31	10	10	8	13	10	14	17	12	Menacing
Mental Holds	0	0	1	1	13	9	24	4	16	10	6	Mental Holds
Missing Persons	6	9	12	4	14	7	9	15	10	6	5	Missing Persons
Misuse of Credit Card	N/A	1	0	Misuse of Credit Card								
Obstruction Official Business	8	14	17	3	14	13	15	12	13	16	20	Obstruction Official Bu
Property Code Violation	N/A	3	6	Property Code Violatio								
Public Indecency	1	6	0	3	1	0	1	1	2	2	3	Public Indecency
Resisting Arrest	9	5	4	17	11	5	7	5	8	3	3	Resisting Arrest
RSP	N/A	15	0	9	7	RSP						
Stalking	3	4	3	2	3	0	2	2	0	1	1	Stalking
Suicide	2	4	7	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	Suicide
Tax Code Violations	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2	6	0	0	0	Tax Code Violations
Telephone Harassment	17	32	24	28	21	17	24	15	15	8	13	Telephone Harassmen
Truancy	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	Truancy
Unauthorized Use MV	5	4	8	7	0	4	6	4	2	5	2	Unauthorized Use MV
Vandalism	7	8	1	9	6	3	2	3	6	3	8	Vandalism
Other Offenses	54	127	153	220	377	289	60	18	0	17	5	Other Offenses
Total Part II	626	684	540	565	746	659	568	478	503	419	424	Total Part II
Part II Minor Offenses	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	Part II Minor Offer

## nses

ks

g

siness

'n

ıt

nses